09/2016 – UK/en
Jet nozzles
Type DJ
Single ventilation grilles for long throw, supply air applications
■ Suitable for exposed duct mounting or sidewall installations.
■ Volume flow rate range 138 – 2000 l/s or 500 – 7200 m³/h
■ Grille face made of aluminium with powder-coat finish
■ Front border, 38 mm with couterpunch fixing holes

Special Finish - State colour RAL..., BS...
Gloss level ...%
 Order example DJ - OB / 2406 / P3 / RAL9010 / 20%
Construction style
Accessories
Nominal Diffuser Neck Size
Exposed surface
Rectangular Drum Jet Diffuser
Opposed blade volume control damper
642 x 170
RAL 9010, white, gloss level 20 %
OB/DM         Duct mounted opposed blade damper
   (supplied loose)
VED/DM        Duct mounted volume equalising
   deflector (supplied loose)
Jet nozzles
Dimensions and weight
09/2016 – UK/en
DJ
6
K1 – 6.1 – 7
Front border
Single grille
Front border DJ (38 mm)
6
38
DJ...-*06
L: Nominal length
H: Nominal height
Cut out size;     H / L
48
85
38
L + 39
H
 +
 4
8
38
8736
Airflow
42
14
6
[*0
6]
20
7
[*1
0]
Illustration shows DJ -OB Illustration shows DJ -VED
DJ...-*10
15
0
38
L + 39
H
 +
 4
8
38
13863
Single grille
L: Nominal length
H: Nominal height
Cut out size;     H / L
146 [*06]
207 [*10]
Nominal
Size